
Rank Driver Points Starts Win Top 5 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7
1. Sebastian Höbelt 720 7 5 7 180 180 180 180 170 170 180
2. Heiko Stiller 670 6 - 4 165 165 - 170 150 146 170
3. Gerry Höbelt 660 7 - 7 170 160 165 165 155 160 160
4. Vinc Kriha 660 6 - 6 155 170 160 - 165 155 165
5. Uwe Frühbauer 645 6 - 4 160 - 170 160 146 150 155
6. Ralf Pickert 588 4 - - - 150 146 150 - - 142
7. Jürgen Kriha 572 4 - - 150 146 130 - - - 146
8. Manfred Herklotz 568 6 - - 146 - 134 138 130 127 150
9. Artur Hollerith 562 6 - 1 134 155 127 146 118 118 -
10. Pepe Schnack 520 4 - 1 - - 150 155 103 112 -
11. Roger Walther 480 3 - 3 - - 155 - 160 165 -
12. Neal Immel 360 2 2 2 - - - - 180 180 -
13. Hermann Weimann 280 2 - - 142 - 138 - - - -
14. Franco Gravili 280 2 - - - - - - 138 142 -
15. Peter Thönnißen 276 2 - - - - - - 142 134 -
16. Kai-Oliver Guttschau 265 2 - - - - - - 127 138 -
17. Ingo Immel 264 2 - - - - - - 134 130 -
18. C.P. Hettler 248 2 - - - - - - 124 124 -
19. Cane 242 2 - - - - - - 121 121 -
20. Andi Arnold 218 2 - - - - - - 112 106 -
21. Matthias Glaser 215 2 - - - - - - 115 100 -
22. Christian Hildebrandt 215 2 - - - - - - 106 109 -
23. Peter Flohr 209 2 - - - - - - 94 115 -
24. Björn Bensieck 206 2 - - - - - - 109 97 -
25. Kay Hahn 203 2 - - - - - - 100 103 -
26. Rene Herbst 188 2 - - - - - - 97 91 -
27. Andy Erdmann 185 2 - - - - - - 91 94 -
28. Harald Seifert 142 1 - - - - 142 - - - -
29. Carlos Invernati 142 1 - - - - - 142 - - -
30. Ingo Prenger 138 1 - - 138 - - - - - -
31. Thomas Effenberger 124 1 - - - - 124 - - - -

Nascar Club Series 2024 Drivers Points

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results



NCS 2024 Race 1 Qualifying

NCS 2024 Race 1 Race Result

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

1. 8,318 s Heiko Stiller
2. 8,343 s Uwe Frühbauer
3. 8,354 s Sebastian Höbelt
4. 8,426 s Vinc Kriha
5. 8,498 s Gerry Höbelt
6. 8,554 s Manfred Herklotz
7. 8,572 s Jürgen Kriha
8. 8,691 s Ingo Prenger
9. 8,869 s Hermann Weimann
10. 9,107 s Artur Hollerith

Qualifying Race 1 - 12.01.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern

Fin Car # Driver Make Sponsor Engine No. Points Laps Status
1. 43 Sebastian Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Special Warfare 15 180 243,65 Running
2. 53 Gerry Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Hero Box 19 170 237,53 Running
3. 24 Heiko Stiller Chevrolet Camaro City 11 165 236,89 Running
4. 19 Uwe Frühbauer Dodge Charger Dodge Dealers 2 160 235,49 Running
5. 18 Vinc Kriha Toyota Camry Skittles 18 155 234,49 Running
6. 9 Jürgen Kriha Chevrolet Camaro Hooter's Spirits 10 150 232,31 Running
7. 00 Manfred Herklotz Chevrolet Camaro Superior Essex 13 146 230,03 Running
8. 29 Hermann Weimann Chevrolet SS Snap-on 9 142 228,23 Running
9. 3 Ingo Prenger Chevrolet Camaro Jack Daniel's 16 138 218,02 Running

10. 43 Artur Hollerith Chevrolet Camaro Air Force 8 134 214,96 Running

Race 1 - 12.01.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern (5x7 Minutes)



NCS 2024 Race 2 Qualifying

NCS 2024 Race 2 Race Result

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

1. 8,098 s Sebastian Höbelt
2. 8,223 s Vinc Kriha
3. 8,243 s Gerry Höbelt
4. 8,297 s Heiko Stiller
5. 8,431 s Artur Hollerith
6. 8,547 s Jürgen Kriha
7. 8,646 s Harald Seifert
8. 8,709 s Ralf Pickert

Qualifying Race 2 - 08.03.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern

Fin Car # Driver Make Sponsor Engine No. Points Laps Status
1. 43 Sebastian Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Gen 6 Special Warfare 6 180 229,74 Running
2. 19 Vinc Kriha Dodge Charger Dodge.com/Top Banana 12 170 229,49 Running
3. 24 Heiko Stiller Chevrolet Camaro Gen 6 City 14 165 224,37 Running
4. 53 Gerry Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Gen 6 Hero Box 18 160 223,62 Running
5. 43 Artur Hollerith Chevrolet Camaro Gen 6 US Air Force 2 155 218,18 Running
6. 44 Ralf Pickert Pontiac Grand Prix Hot Wheels 17 150 215,13 Running
7. 9 Jürgen Kriha Chevrolet Camaro Gen 6 Hooters Spirits 20 146 213,16 Running
8. 9 Harald Seifert Dodge Charger Dodge Dealers white 13 142 210,02 Running

Race 2 - 08.03.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern (4x8 Minutes)



NCS 2024 Race 3 Qualifying

NCS 2024 Race 3 Race Result

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

1. 8,162 s Sebastian Höbelt
2. 8,217 s Vinc Kriha
3. 8,286 s Roger Walther
4. 8,319 s Uwe Frühbauer
5. 8,360 s Jürgen Kriha
6. 8,376 s Gerry Höbelt
7. 8,445 s Pepe Schnack
8. 8,586 s Ralf Pickert
9. 8,590 s Manfred Herklotz
10. 8,639 s Hermann Weimann
11. 8,759 s Artur Hollerith
12. 8,827 s Harald Seifert
13. 8,841 s Thomas Effenberg

Qualifying Race 3 - 10.05.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern

Fin Car # Driver Make Sponsor Engine No. Points Laps Status
1. 43 Sebastian Höbelt Chevy Camaro Special Warfare 20 180 253,08 Running
2. 9 Uwe Frühbauer Dodge Charger Dodge Dealers Dark 9 1 170 248,14 Running
3. 53 Gerry Höbelt Chevy Camaro Hero Box 2 165 247,47 Running
4. 13 Vinc Kriha Chevy Camaro GEICO 19 160 245,94 Running
5. 14 Roger Walther Chevy SS Bass Pro Shops 5 155 242,27 Running
6. 45 Pepe Schnack Dodge Charger Wells Fargo 14 150 241,11 Running
7. 44 Ralf Pickert Pontiac GrandPrix Hot Wheels 4 146 237,58 Running
8. 9 Harald Seifert Dodge Charger Dodge Dealers white 12 142 237,56 Running
9. 2 Hermann Weimann Dodge Charger Miller Genuine Draft 16 138 234,54 Running

10. 00 Manfred Herklotz Chevy Camaro Supperior Essex 3 134 234,28 Running
11. 43 Jürgen Kriha Chevy Camaro BlackLivesMatter 8 130 232,89 Running
12. 43 Artur Hollerith Chevy Camaro US Air Force 6 127 228,67 Running
13. 18 Thomas Effenberger Toyota Camry Skittles 7 124 214,19 Running

Race 3 - 10.05.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern (5x7 Minutes) 



NCS 2024 Race 4 Qualifying

NCS 2024 Race 4 Race Result

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

1. 7,953 s Sebastian Höbelt
2. 8125 s Gerry Höbelt
3. 8,210 s Heiko Stiller
4. 8,308 s Uwe Frühbauer
5. 8,435 s Pepe Schnack
6. 8,514 s Ralf Pickert
7. 8,580 s Artur Hollerith
8. 8,650 s Carlos Invernati
9. 8,947 s Manfred Herklotz

Qualifying Race 4 - 04.10.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern

Fin Car # Driver Make Sponsor Points Laps Status
1. 43 Sebastian Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Special Warfare 180 231,17 Running
2. 9 Heiko Stiller Dodge Charger Dodge Dealers white 170 230,01 Running
3. 91 Gerry Höbelt Dodge Charger UAW Daimler 165 226,91 Running
4. 9 Uwe Frühbauer Dodge Charger Dodge Dealers 160 225,13 Running
5. 45 Pepe Schnack Dodge Charger Wells Fargo 155 219,77 Running
6. 44 Ralf Pickert Pontiac Grand Prix Hot Wheels 150 218,33 Running
7. 43 Artur Hollerith Dodge Charger Totino's Mega 146 217,35 Running
8. 9 Carlos Invernati Chevrolet Camaro Great American Bakesale 142 217,06 Running
9. 00 Manfred Herklotz Chevrolet Camaro Supperior Essex 138 210,89 Running

Race 4 - 04.10.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern (4x8 Minutes) 



NCS 2024 Race 5 / Southern 500 2024 Qualifying

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

1. 8,008 s Neal Immel
2. 8,010 s Sebastian Höbelt
3. 8,115 s Gerry Höbelt
4. 8,147 s Vinc Kriha
5. 8,240 s Cane
6. 8,252 s Uwe Frühbauer
7. 8,288 s Heiko Stiller
8. 8,310 s Roger Walther
9. 8,318 s Peter Thönnißen
10. 8,372 s Franco Gravilli
11. 8,387 s C.P. Hettler
12. 8,436 s Kai-Oliver Guttschau
13. 8,446 s Ingo Immel
14. 8,450 s Manfred Herklotz
15. 8,460 s Peter Flohr
16. 8,470 s Rene Herbst
17. 8,506 s Pepe Schnack
18. 8,591 s Artur Hollerith
19. 8,592 s Björn Bensieck
20. 8,638 s Matthias Glaser
21. 8,662 s Andi Arnold
22. 8,721 s Kay Hahn
23. 8,848 s Christian Hildebrandt
24. 9,034 s Andy Erdmann

Qualifying Race 5 / Southern 500 - 12.10.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern



Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

NCS 2024 Race 5 / Southern 500 2024 Lauf 1 Ergebnis

Fin Car # Driver Make Sponsor Points Laps Status
1. 15 Neal Immel Chevy Monte Carlo SS NAPA 180 329,77 Running
2. 43 Sebastian Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Air Force 170 327,42 Running
3. 13 Vinc Kriha Chevrolet Camaro GEICO 165 324,46 Running
4. 14 Roger Walther Chevrolet SS Bass Pro Shops 160 324,15 Running
5. 91 Gerry Höbelt Dodge Charger UAW Daimler 155 324,05 Running
6. 9 Heiko Stiller Dodge Charger Dealers white 150 323,78 Running
7. 9 Uwe Frühbauer Dodge Charger Dealers black 146 323,34 Running
8. 2 Peter Thönnißen Dodge Charger Miller Lite 142 315,88 Running
9. 77 Franco Gravili Dodge Charger Jasper Engines 138 315,76 Running

10. 18 Ingo Immel Chevy Monte Carlo SS Interstate Batteries 134 315,58 Running
11. 9 Manfred Herklotz Dodge Charger Doublemint 130 315,18 Running
12. 18 Kai-Oliver Guttschau Toyota Camry NOS 127 314,36 Running
13. 00 C.P. Hettler Toyota Camry Dominos Pizza 124 311,58 Running
14. 17 Cane Ford Fusion DeWalt 121 310,81 Running
15. 43 Artur Hollerith Chevrolet Camaro US Air Force 118 305,70 Running
16. 1 Matthias Glaser Ford Mustang Gen6 Monster Energy 115 302,56 Running
17. 25 Andi Arnold Chevy Monte Carlo SS UAW Delphi 112 300,37 Running
18. 31 Björn Bensieck Chevy Monte Carlo SS Wrangler 109 300,08 Running
19. 6 Christian Hildebrandt Ford Mustang Gen6 Koch 106 299,66 Running
20. 45 Pepe Schnack Dodge Charger Wells Fargo 103 298,96 Running
21. 92 Kay Hahn Dodge Charger Levi Garrett 100 292,36 Running
22. 17 Rene Herbst Ford Fusion R + L 97 292,03 Running
23. 29 Peter Flohr Chevy Monte Carlo SS Pennzoil 94 289,27 Running
24. 12 Andy Erdmann Dodge Charger Speedpass Winston 91 280,45 Running

Race 5 - 12.10.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern (5x9 Minuten) Southern 500 Lauf 1



Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

NCS 2024 Race 6 / Southern 500 2024 Lauf 2 Ergebnis

Fin Car # Driver Make Sponsor Points Laps Status
1. 15 Neal Immel Chevy Monte Carlo SS NAPA 180 257,93 Running
2. 43 Sebastian Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Air Force 170 254,28 Running
3. 14 Roger Walther Chevrolet SS Bass Pro Shops 165 252,77 Running
4. 91 Gerry Höbelt Dodge Charger UAW Daimler 160 252,56 Running
5. 13 Vinc Kriha Chevrolet Camaro GEICO 155 251,21 Running
6. 9 Uwe Frühbauer Dodge Charger Dealers black 150 251,14 Running
7. 9 Heiko Stiller Dodge Charger Dealers white 146 250,12 Running
8. 77 Franco Gravili Dodge Charger Jasper Engines 142 247,93 Running
9. 18 Kai-Oliver Guttschau Toyota Camry NOS 138 246,83 Running

10. 2 Peter Thönnißen Dodge Charger Miller Lite 134 245,47 Running
11. 18 Ingo Immel Chevy Monte Carlo SS Interstate Batteries 130 245,46 Running
12. 9 Manfred Herklotz Dodge Charger Doublemint 127 245,43 Running
13. 00 C.P. Hettler Toyota Camry Dominos Pizza 124 245,13 Running
14. 17 Cane Ford Fusion DeWalt 121 242,10 Running
15. 43 Artur Hollerith Chevrolet Camaro US Air Force 118 240,90 Running
16. 29 Peter Flohr Chevy Monte Carlo SS Pennzoil 115 238,98 Running
17. 45 Pepe Schnack Dodge Charger Wells Fargo 112 237,17 Running
18. 6 Christian Hildebrandt Ford Mustang Gen6 Koch 109 234,70 Running
19. 25 Andi Arnold Chevy Monte Carlo SS UAW Delphi 106 232,89 Running
20. 92 Kay Hahn Dodge Charger Levi Garrett 103 232,15 Running
21. 1 Matthias Glaser Ford Mustang Gen6 Monster Energy 100 230,93 Running
22. 31 Björn Bensieck Chevy Monte Carlo SS Wrangler 97 230,81 Running
23. 12 Andy Erdmann Dodge Charger Speedpass Winston 94 230,52 Running
24. 17 Rene Herbst Ford Fusion R + L 91 226,08 Running

Race 6 - 12.10.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern (5x7 Minuten) Southern 500 Lauf 2



Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

Southern 500 2024 Gesamtergebnis

Fin Car # Driver Make Sponsor Laps Race 1 Laps Race 2 Laps Sum
1. 15 Neal Immel Chevy Monte Carlo SS NAPA 329,77 257,93 587,70
2. 43 Sebastian Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Air Force 327,42 254,28 581,70
3. 14 Roger Walther Chevrolet SS Bass Pro Shops 324,15 252,77 576,92
4. 91 Gerry Höbelt Dodge Charger UAW Daimler 324,05 252,56 576,61
5. 13 Vinc Kriha Chevrolet Camaro GEICO 324,46 251,21 575,67
6. 9 Uwe Frühbauer Dodge Charger Dealers black 323,34 251,14 574,48
7. 9 Heiko Stiller Dodge Charger Dealers white 323,78 250,12 573,90
8. 77 Franco Gravili Dodge Charger Jasper Engines 315,76 247,93 563,69
9. 2 Peter Thönnißen Dodge Charger Miller Lite 315,88 245,47 561,35

10. 18 Kai-Oliver Guttschau Toyota Camry NOS 314,36 246,83 561,19
11. 18 Ingo Immel Chevy Monte Carlo SS Interstate Batteries 315,58 245,46 561,04
12. 9 Manfred Herklotz Dodge Charger Doublemint 315,18 245,43 560,61
13. 00 C.P. Hettler Toyota Camry Dominos Pizza 311,58 245,13 556,71
14. 17 Cane Ford Fusion DeWalt 310,81 242,10 552,91
15. 43 Artur Hollerith Chevrolet Camaro US Air Force 305,70 240,90 546,60
16. 45 Pepe Schnack Dodge Charger Wells Fargo 298,96 237,17 536,13
17. 6 Christian Hildebrandt Ford Mustang Gen6 Koch 299,66 234,70 534,36
18. 1 Matthias Glaser Ford Mustang Gen6 Monster Energy 302,56 230,93 533,49
19. 25 Andi Arnold Chevy Monte Carlo SS UAW Delphi 300,37 232,89 533,26
20. 31 Björn Bensieck Chevy Monte Carlo SS Wrangler 300,08 230,81 530,89
21. 29 Peter Flohr Chevy Monte Carlo SS Pennzoil 289,27 238,98 528,25
22. 92 Kay Hahn Dodge Charger Levi Garrett 292,36 232,15 524,51
23. 17 Rene Herbst Ford Fusion R + L 292,03 226,08 518,11
24. 12 Andy Erdmann Dodge Charger Speedpass Winston 280,45 230,52 510,97

Southern 500 2024 Gesamtergebnis



Abarth 200 2024 Qualifying

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

1. 8,065 s Neal Immel
2. 8,109 s Sebastian Höbelt
3. 8,140 s Gerry Höbelt
4. 8,240 s Roger Walther
5. 8,405 s Heiko Stiller
6. 8,500 s Franco Gravili
7. 8,502 s Peter Flohr
8. 8,539 s Vinc Kriha
9. 8,557 s C.P. Hettler
10. 8,575 s Kai-Oliver Guttschau
11. 8,640 s Peter Thönnißen
12. 8,663 s Kay Hahn
13. 8,798 s Andi Arnold
14. 8,816 s Cane
15. 8,886 s Matthias Glaser
16. 8,909 s Christian Hildebrandt
17. 9,097 s Rene Herbst
18. 9,103 s Andy Erdmann

Qualifying Abarth 200 - 11.10.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern



Abarth 200 2024 Rennergebnis

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

Fin Car # Driver Make Sponsor Laps Status
1. 44 Sebastian Höbelt Chevy Silverado SunFrog 182,03 Running
2. 44 Gerry Höbelt Ford F-150 FOJ 180,55 Running
3. 51 Neal Immel Toyota Tundra NOS 179,75 Running
4. 14 Roger Walther Chevy Silverado Bass Pro Shops 177,15 Running
5. 29 Heiko Stiller Ford F-150 Cooper Standard black 171,52 Running
6. 00 C.P. Hettler Chevy Silverado Domino's 169,36 Running
7. 24 Peter Flohr Chevy Silverado Plan B Sales 168,77 Running
8. 29 Vinc Kriha Ford F-150 Cooper Standard 167,91 Running
9. 7 Franco Gravili Dodge RAM Jasper 167,60 Running

10. 15 Christian Hildebrandt Toyota Tundra Toyota Trucks / NASCAR 167,38 Running
11. 43 Matthias Glaser Chevy Silverado Solar Fit 164,49 Running
12. 12 Kai-Oliver Guttschau Ford F-150 Ortho 164,13 Running
13. 19 Cane Dodge RAM Cooper Standard 163,51 Running
14. 1 Andi Arnold Dodge RAM MOPAR 161,70 Running
15. 7 Peter Thönnißen Toyota Tundra Pennzoil 161,19 Running
16. 71 Kay Hahn Chevy Silverado Race Trac American Club 156,79 Running
17. 2 Andy Erdmann Ford F-150 Shell 153,29 Running
18. 9 Rene Herbst Dodge RAM HEMI 132,60 Running

Abarth 200 - 11.10.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern (5x5 Minutes) 



NCS 2024 Race 7 Qualifying

NCS 2024 Race 7 Race Result

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results

1. 8,047 s Sebastian Höbelt
2. 8,252 s Vinc Kriha
3. 8,299 s Heiko Stiller
4. 8,334 s Gerry Höbelt
5. 8,554 s Uwe Frühbauer
6. 8,625 s Ralf Pickert
7. 8,626 s Manfred Herklotz
8. 8,630 s Jürgen Kriha

Qualifying Race 7 - 29.11.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern

Fin Car # Driver Make Sponsor Points Laps Status
1. 43 Sebastian Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Chevrolet Camaro 180 232,45 Running
2. 24 Heiko Stiller Dodge Charger Dodge Dealers white 170 227,38 Running
3. 13 Vinc Kriha Chevrolet Camaro GEICO 165 225,32 Running
4. 53 Gerry Höbelt Chevrolet Camaro Hero Box 160 222,60 Running
5. 9 Uwe Frühbauer Dodge Charger Dodge Dealers black 155 221,19 Running
6. 9 Manfred Herklotz Dodge Charger Doublemint 150 213,89 Running
7. 43 Jürgen Kriha Chevrolet Camaro Blacklivesmatter 146 213,78 Running
8. 44 Ralf Pickert Pontiac Grand Prix Hot Wheels 142 212,45 Running

Race 7 - 29.11.2024 - SRC P3 Forstern (4x8 Minutes)



NASCAR Club Series 2024 Engine List - SRC P3 Forstern
Driver Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7
Gerry Höbelt 19 11 / 18 2 4 3 / 8
Ingo Prenger 16 - - - -
Heiko Stiller 11 14 - 1 18 / 4
Sebastian Höbelt 15 19 / 6 20 7 2 / 10
Uwe Frühbauer 2 - - 3 13
Manfred Herklotz 13 - 3 16 5
Jürgen Kriha 14 / 10 5 / 20 15 / 8 - 1 / 14
Hermann Weimann 9 - - - -
Vinc Kriha 4 / 18 12 13 / 19 - 9 / 6
Artur Hollerith - 2 6 13 -
Harald Seifert - 13 12 - -
Ralf Pickert - 17 4 12 19 / 11
Thomas Effenberger - - 7 - -
Roger Walther - - 5 - -
Pepe Schnack - - 14 20 -
Carlos Invernati - - - 5 / 6 -

Nascar Club Series 2024 Engine List

Nascar lubC Series 2024 Drivers Points / Race Results


